

MACP No. 184/2020  
Rani & Ors. vs. Mohd. Tahir & Ors.

05.11.2020

Present : None.

None has appeared for petitioners by this time (it is  
03:00 p.m.).

Put up for consideration on 13.01.2021.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**05.11.2020**