

MACP No. 184/20  
Rani & Ors. vs. Mohd. Firdos & Anr.

13.01.2021

Present : Sh. Vikram, proxy counsel for petitioners.

Record perused. It is observed that FIR No.395/2020, was registered in this case on 22.09.2020 at PS Mandawali Fazalpur, however, no DAR has yet been filed. In view of this, issue notice to IO/ SHO concerned to file DAR by the next date.

Put up for further proceedings on 25.03.2021.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**13.01.2021**