

MACP No. 184/2020  
(CNR No.DLET01-005824-2020)  
Rani & Ors. vs. Mohd. Firdos & Anr.

25.03.2021

Present : Proxy counsel for petitioners.  
SI Rahul on behalf of SHO.

SHO has sent report to the effect that IO is on one month's leave till 28.03.2021 and for this reason, DAR could not be filed in this case. In view of this, let DAR be filed on or before 13.05.2021.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**25.03.2021**