

MACP No. 184/2020
Rani & Ors. vs. Mohd. Firdos & Anr.

27.07.2021

The matter is taken up through VC pursuant to the Order of Delhi High Court, bearing No.438/RG/DHC/2021, dated 22.07.2021 and further directions received vide circular No.4930-4948/Pr.D&SJ (East)/KKD/Delhi, dated 23.07.2021.

Present : Sh. Omkar Singh, counsel for petitioners.

DAR not filed. Issue notice to the concerned SHO to get the DAR filed by the next date, failing which SHO shall remain present in the court on next date for explanation.

Put up for further proceedings on 23.09.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi
27.07.2021