

MACP No. 184/2020
Rani & Ors. vs. Mohd. Firdos & Anr.

01.11.2021

Virtual Hearing (Circular No. 8080-8100/Judl. Br./(East)/KKD/
Delhi, dated 29.10.2021).

Present : Sh. Omkar Kushwaha, counsel for petitioner.
IO/ SI Pradeep Kumar.

IO has filed report to the effect that DAR could not be prepared as he is busy in other serious cases. It is observed that sufficient time has already been granted and accident had taken place around 13 months back. In view of this, notice be issued to the SHO concerned to ensure that DAR is filed by the next date, failing which he shall remain present in person for explanation.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.12.2021.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
01.11.2021