

MACP No.184/20
Rani & Ors. Vs. Mohd. Firdos & Ors.

18.08.2022

Present : Petitioner in person with Sh. Vikram Chhikara, Ld. proxy
Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1.
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 3 / insurer that copy of petition has not been supplied. Petitioner is directed to supply copy of petition to the respondent No. 3 / insurer, within a week. Respondent No. 3 / insurer shall file written statement on the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **01.11.2022**.

(Rajrani)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/18.08.2022