

MACP No. 184/20
Rani Ors Vs. Mohd. Firods And Ors

01.11.2022

Present : None for the petitioner.
Respondent Rizwan driver/owner in person.
Sh. Resem Goel learned counsel for R3.

Written statement filed on behalf of R3.

R-1 and R2 has not filed written statement. Therefore
opportunity for filing WS of R1 and R2 stands closed.

Respondent driver/owner has not filed the written
statement. Therefore opportunity for filing WS of R1 and R2 stands
closed.

Put up for framing of issues on 25.01.2023.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
PO MACP (East)/KKD
Delhi/01.11.2022