

MACP No.184/20  
Rani & Ors. Vs. Mohd. Firdos & Anr.

23.03.2023

Present : Sh. Omkar, Learned Counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Himanshu Sharma, Learned Counsel for R-1 and R-2.  
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Learned Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

An application under section 151 CPC moved on behalf of the respondents No. 1 and 2 seeking permission to file written statement. Copy supplied to counsel for petitioner. Counsel for petitioner wishes to file reply to same. Be filed by the next date. Hence, application shall be considered on the next date.

Certain discrepancies are pointed out by counsel for respondent No. 3/ insurer for which assistance of Investigating officer is required. Thus, notice be issued to the concerned IO to remain present in person on the next date.

To come up for further proceedings on **24.05.2023**.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/23.03.2023**