

MACP No.184/20  
Rani & Ors. Vs. Mohd. Firdos & Anr.

24.05.2023

Present : None for petitioner.  
Sh. Himanshu Sharma, Counsel for R-1 and R-2.

The application of respondents No.1 and 2 to take their written statement on record was filed. The application is allowed. Written Statement of respondents No.1 and 2 is taken on record.

To come up for framing of issues on **03.08.2023**.

**(SAMAR VISHAL)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/24.05.2023**