

MACP No.184/20  
Rani & Ors. Vs. Mohd. Firdos & Ors.

03.08.2023

Present : Sh. Akash Kumar Singh, Learned Counsel for petitioners.  
Sh. Himashu Sharma, Learned Counsel for R-1 and R-2.  
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Learned Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

It is submitted that DAR has not been filed for the other victims and insurance company may explore the possibility of settlement only after DAR is filed for all victims.

On joint request, be put up on **26.09.2023**.

IO be summoned to appear in person for clarifications / filing of DAR qua other victims for **26.09.2023**.

Petitioner submits that appropriate application shall be moved seeking amendment in the memo of parties as there is some error in the name of respondents.

(Mayuri Singh)  
PO MACT (East)/KKD  
Delhi/03.08.2023