

2 MACT 184/20
RANI ORS Vs. MOHD. FIRODS AND ORS

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday vide Reference No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Omkar Kushwah, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.

B/w was issued against IO Pradeep but he is not present today.

Matte be taken up at 12:30 p.m.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14.03.2026

At 12:00 P.M.

Present: None for the petitioner.

Sh. Himanshu, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.

Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer through VC.

Due to non-compliance of order dated 31.08.2024, B/w were ordered to be issued against IO/SI Pradeep Kumar, PS- Ghazipur. Today, at this stage, request letter for exemption is received on ground that he is not well today. The same is taken on record.

Notice be issued to IO to appear before the Tribunal on NDOH alongwith supporting medical documents and leave records. The notice be executed through the SHO concerned.

Put up on **06.05.2026** for further proceedings.

(Aparna Swami)
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi
14.03.2026