

2 MACT 184/20  
RANI ORS Vs. MOHD. FIRODS AND ORS

06.05.2026

**One of the regular Stenos is on leave today.**

**Present:** Sh. Omkar Kushwah, Ld. Counsel for petitioners through VC.  
Sh. Nadeem Ahmed, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 & R2.  
Sh. Rajesh Goel, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.  
IO/SI Pradeep Kumar in person on execution of notice.

Investigating Officer was directed vide order dated 31.08.2024 to file the detailed report with respect to queries raised of the Tribunal therein. No report is filed by the IO till date. Last and final opportunity is given to the IO for filing report. IO is bound down for NDOH for compliance of order dated 31.08.2024.

Put up for report of IO on **09.07.2026**.

(Aparna Swami)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
06.05.2026